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[257.264] VENUE. An action under sections 1 to 13 of this act
and sections 257.27 to 257.33 may be brought in the county where the
alleged father is present or has property or in the county where the
mother resides, or in the county where the child may be found, if it is
likely to become a public charge therein.

Sec. 14. Minnesota Statutes 1969, Section 257.27, is amended to
read:

257.27 COMPROMISE. The county board, either before or after
judgment, may make such compromise and settlement with the
putative father of any illegitimate child as it deems equitable and
just for expenses incurred by the county for which judgment may be
or shall have been entered pursuant to section-257.23 257.261.

Sec. 15. Minnesota Statutes 1969, Section 257.28, is amended to
read:

257.28 SETTLEMENT. The commissioner of public welfare shall
have .authority to accept from the allege^ acknowledged^, or
adjudicated father of the child such sum as shall be approved by the
court having jurisdiction of proceedings to establish the paternity of
the child in full settlement of all obligations for the care, mainte-
nance, and education of such child and hold or dispose of the same as
ordered by the court. Such settlement shall discharge the alleged,
acknowledged, or adjudicated father of all further liability, civil and
criminal, on account of such child, provided that such settlement shall
not affect—aw his liability of the father for the expenses of
pregnancy, confinement, and mother's maintenance under section
257.24257.251.

Sec. 16. Minnesota Statutes 1969. Sections 257.18. 257.19. 257.20.
257.21. 257.22. 257.23. 257.24.257.25. and 257.26. are repealed.

Sec. 17. This act is effective July 1.1971.

Approved April 22,1971.

CHAPTER 144—S.F.No.174

An act relating to education; combining duties of school board
office of clerk and treasurer in independent school districts; amend-
ing Minnesota Statutes 1969, Section 123.34, Subdivision 1.
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Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1969, Section 123.34,-Subdivision
1, is amended to read:

123.34 EDUCATION; INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICTS;
CLERK AND TREASURER. Subdivision 1. Within ten days after
the election of the first board in independent districts and annually
thereafter on the first Saturday in July, or as soon thereafter as
practicable, the board shall meet and organize by selecting a
chairman, clerk, and a treasurer, who shall hold their offices for one
year and until their successors are selected and qualify. The persons
who perform the duties of the clerk and treasurer need not be
members of the board and the board by resolution may combine the
duties of the offices of clerk an^ treasurer in a single person in the
office of business affairs. They may appoint a superintendent who
shall be ex officio a member of the board, but not entitled to vote
therein. In districts in which board members are elected at the
general election in November, the annual meeting of the board shall
be held on the first Monday of January or as soon thereafter as
practicable.

Approved April 22,1971.

CHAPTER 145—S.F.No.246

[Coded in Part]

An act relating to insurance; establishing a post-assessment
guaranty insolvency fund for the payment of claims of certain
creditors of insolvent insurers from funds raised through assessments
of other insurers; establishing an association to administer the funds;
providing a mechanism to assist in the detection and prevention of
insurer insolvencies; amending Minnesota Statutes 1969, Sections
60A.19, Subdivision 6, and 60B.39, by adding a subdivision.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. [60C.01] INSURANCE; INSURANCE GUARANTY
ASSOCIATION ACT; CITATION. This act may be cited as the
Minnesota Insurance Guaranty Association Act.

Sec. 2, [60C.02] SCOPE, PURPOSE AND CONSTRUCTION.
Subdi visional SCOPE. This act applies to all kinds of direct
insurance, except life, title, surety, accident and sickness written by
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